INCLINATION REPORT

OPERATOR Marathon Oil Company ADDRESS P. O. Box 552, Midland TX 79702 LEASE Marathon Sec. 17 State Com WELL NO. 2 FIELD N. Vacuum (Atoka) LOCATION Unit F, 1980' FNL & FWL, Sec. 17, T17S, R35E

Depth	<pre>Inclination _(Degrees)</pre>	Disci	Displacement
		Displacement	Accumulated
150	1/4	0.65	0.65
314	3/4	2.14	2.79
796	3/4	6.31	9.10
1,272	1/4	2.07	11.17
1,751	1/4	2.09	13.26
2,244	1/2	4.30	17.56
2,523	1/2	2.43	19.99
3,016	1/2	4,30	24.29
3,208	1	3,35	27.64
3,694	1	8.48	36.12
4,189	3/4	6.48	42.60
4,687	1/2	4.34	46.94
5,000	1	5.46	52.40
5,488	1/2	4.26	56.66
5,983	1/4	2.16	58.82
6,479	1.4	2.16	60,98
6,974	1/4	2.16	63.14
7.472	3/4	6.52	69.66
7,817	3/4	4.52	74.18
8,315	3/4	6.52	80.70
8,811	3/4	6.49	87.19

(Continued on 2nd page) I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best

When with the same of the same Petroleum Engineer

of my knowledge and belief.

Affidavit:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared homos known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the $\frac{18}{2}$ day of

notary Pholic in and for the County of Midland, State of Texas

My Commission Expires 10-31-89

Allo to too